555 SERIES
10U RACKMOUNT/
BENCHTOP ENCLOSURE
The 555 Series 10U Rackmount/Benchtop
Enclosure from Atrenne is a high-powered
IPMI-enabled enclosure specially designed
for development, industrial, embedded and
datacom, telecom and military applications.

Altitude: 15,000 ft. (4,572m.) 50,000 ft. (15,240m.)
Acoustical < 55 dba Typical
PART NUMBERING / ORDERING INFORMATION:
Series
Form Factor
6 = 6U (10.5")
(Add one additional slot for power connection)
7 = 7U (12.25")
(ATX power connectors on the bottom)
Slot Count 2-8
555
Power Supply
A = 3 AC Power Supplies
B = Dual DC Power Supplies
Backplane CPU Slot
R = Right Justified
P = Left Justified
C = Center Justified
Telephony Bussing
V = w/o H.110 3.3V Keys
W = w/ H.110 3.3V Keys
X = w/o H.110 5V Keys
Y = w/ H.110 5V Keys
19" EIA Rack Adapters Front/Mid mount
Pressurized
Cooling
0 F K
6U x 8HP Peripheral Shuttle: Provisions
for Two 3 1/2" Embedded Drives
A = No Shuttle
B = One Shuttle
C = Two  Shuttles
D = Three  Shuttles
6U x 12HP Peripheral Shuttle:
Provisions for One 5 1/4"
Front Accessable Drive
A = No Shuttle
B = One Shuttle
C = Two  Shuttles
D = Three  Shuttles
6U x 8HP Peripheral Shuttle:
Provisions for One 3 1/2" Front
Accessable Drive and One 3 1/2"
Embedded Drive
A = No Shuttle
B = One Shuttle
C = Two  Shuttles
D = Three  Shuttles
Example: 5550ACY7PFK-ABB is a 555 Series, 10U high with three 1200W AC input power supply, 16-Slot hot swap, center justified
backplane with H.110 bussing, one 6U x 8HP shuttle for one 3 1⁄2" front accessible and one embedded devices and one 6U x 12HP shuttle
for one 5 1⁄4" front accessible device.
Note: Total number of slots can not exceed 21 slots.
Considerations must be given to the quantity of
power supplies, CompactPCI backplane slots, and
peripheral options so as not to exceed the maximum
slot count.
DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS:
X X X X X X XX
16" Deep
Height
O  = 10U = 17.5"
The information in this document is subject to change without notice and should not be construed as a commitment by Atrenne, a Celestica company.
While reasonable precautions have been taken, Atrenne assumes no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this document.